

2. Learned Counsel for the applicant also seeks leave to carry out other consequential amendments. Leave granted. The said amendments also to be carried out during the course of the day.

3. On amendment being carried out, issue notice to the respondents returnable on **30th August, 2023**. Mr. Avhad waives notice on behalf of the respondent Nos.1 to 3, Mr. Nainesh Amin waives notice on behalf of the respondent No.39 – Union Bank of India and Mr. Munish Kumar waives notice on behalf of the respondent Nos. 5 to 38.

4. In addition to Court notice, learned Counsel for the applicant to serve the respondent No.4, 40, 41 and newly added respondent No.42 i.e. Directorate of Enforcement by private service and file affidavit of service before the next date.

GAURI GODSE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.