

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2469 OF 2023

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL(ST) NO. 6886 OF 2020

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION(ST) NO. 6889 OF 2023

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO. 6886 OF 2020

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION(ST) NO. 6888 OF 2020

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST.) NO. 6886 OF 2020

Primezone Developers Private Limited ... Applicant/Appellant

vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors ... Respondents

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 633 OF 2022

Union Bank of India through Sanjay Kumar ... Appellant
s/o Kedar Prasad

vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors ... Respondents

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 932 OF 2022

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 720 OF 2021

Jaiwanti w/o Sh Roshal Lal and Ors ... Appellant

vs.

Competent Authority and Ors ... Respondents

Mr S. Venkateshwar, for the Applicant/Appellant

Mrs P.P. Shinde, A.P.P for the State.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
GAURI GODSE, JJ.**

DATED : 7th AUGUST, 2023

P.C. :-

1. Not on board. Taken on production board.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks extension of time to carry out amendment. Accordingly, time is extended by a period of two weeks from today.
3. Stand over to **30th August 2023.**

(GAURI GODSE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)