



Ms. Akanksha Kadam i/b Ms. Kranti S. S. Anand, for the Applicant in IA/2469/2023.

Ms. Jalpa Shah i/b MZM Legal, for the Respondent No.40 in IA/2469/2023.

Mr. J. P. Yagnik, A.P.P for the Respondent – State.

*CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &  
GAURI GODSE, JJ.*

*DATE : 2<sup>nd</sup> NOVEMBER 2023*

*P.C. :*

Mentioned out of turn at 4:30 p.m.

1. Stand over to **8<sup>th</sup> November 2023**. To be placed under the caption 'For Admission'.

*GAURI GODSE, J.*

*REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.*