

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2469 OF 2023****IN****CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST.) NO.6886 OF 2020**

Primerzone Developers Private Limited

... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

None for the Applicant.

Mr. Avinash B. Avhad, Special Public Prosecutor a/w Mr. Sahil S. Ghule and Mr. Rahul Kamble a/w Mr. J.P. Yagnik, APP for Respondent No.1-State.

PSI Mr. Matkar, attached to EoW present.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.****DATE : 16th January 2024.****P.C. :**

1) None for the Applicant. Even on earlier occasion, none had appeared for the Applicant.

2) It appears that Applicant is not interested in pursuing the Application.

3) Dismissed for non-prosecution.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**