

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2469 OF 2023****IN****CRIMINAL APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 6886 OF 2020**

Primezone Developers Private Limited .....Applicant

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra &amp; Ors. ....Respondents

Ms. Vinsha Acharya for the Applicant.

Mr. Avinash Avhad, Special P.P. a/w Adv. Sahil S. Ghule and Mr. S.V. Gavand  
APP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Vaibhav Mali EOW.

Mr. Arvind Lakhawat a/w Nimeet Sharma i/by MZM Legal LLP for  
Respondent No.40.

Mr. Chetan Mhatre i/by Adv. Nainesh N. Amin for Respondent No.39.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.****DATE : 29<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2024.****P.C.:-**

1) Praecipe dated 25<sup>th</sup> January, 2024 is moved by the Advocates for Respondent No.40 for Speaking to the Minutes of Order dated 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2024.

2) In the cause title of said Order, the appearance of Respondent No.40 has erroneously not been shown.

- 3) Mr. Arvind Lakhawat had in fact appeared on 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2024 for the Respondent No.40, however his appearance has erroneously not been typed in the cause title. Name of Mr. Arvind Lakhawat a/w Nimeet Sharma i/by MZM Legal LLP be shown as Respondent No.40 in cause title of Order dated 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2024.
- 4) Cause title of Order dated 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2024 be corrected accordingly and corrected Order be uploaded on the Official Website of the Bombay High Court.
- 5) Rest of the Order remains as it is.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

SANJIV  
SHARNAPPA  
MASHALKAR

Digitally signed  
by SANJIV  
SHARNAPPA  
MASHALKAR  
Date: 2024.02.01  
14:32:16 +0530