

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2469 of 2023
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL ST NO. 6886 OF 2020

Primezone Developers Private Limited .. Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors .. Respondents

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 633 OF 2022

Union Bank of India through Sanjay .. Appellant
Kumar s/o Kedar Prasad

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors .. Respondents

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 932 OF 2022

Jaiwanti w/o Roshanlal Lal and ors .. Appellants

Versus

Competent Authority and ors .. Respondents

...

Mr. Devansh Malhotra i/b Miss Vinsha Acharya for the applicant/appellant.

Mr.Munish Kumar i/b Ninad Muzumdar for the appellant.

Ms.S.S. Kaushik, APP for the State.

Ms.Akanksha Kadam with Kranti S. Anand for respondent no.4.

Mr.Arvind Lakhawad with Nimeet Sharma i/b MZM legal LLP for respondent no.40 in IA no.2649/2023.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATED : 14th AUGUST, 2024**

P.C.:-

1 By consent of the respective counsel, list on
18/9/2024 at 2.30 p.m.

Interim order, if any, shall continue to remain present.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)