

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO.6886 OF 2020**

Primezone Developers Private Limited .... Appellant

versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .... Respondents

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2469 OF 2023  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO.6886 OF 2020**

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.6889 OF 2020  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO.6886 OF 2020**

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.6888 OF 2020  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO.6886 OF 2020**

**WITH  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.633 OF 2022**

**WITH  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.932 OF 2022**

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.720 OF 2021  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.932 OF 2022**

.....

- Mr. Rajendra Jain a/w Pranil Lahigade i/b. Vinsha Acharya,  
Advocate for Appellant in APEAL/ST/6886/20.

- Mr. Avinash B. Avhad, Spl. P. P. i/b. Mahesh V. Rawool, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.
- Mr. B. V. Holambe-Patil, APP for the State/Respondent.
- Senior Advocate Mr. Prakash Shah a/w Mr. Vikas Poojary i/b. PDS Legal, for Respondent No.5 in APEAL/ST/6886/20.
- Mr. Arvind Lakhawat a/w Nimeet Sharma i/b. Jalpa Shah i/b. MZM Legal LLP, Advocate for Respondent No.40 (NSEL).
- Ms. Kranti S. S. Anand a/w Ms. Akansha Kadam, Advocate for Respondent No.4 in APEAL/932/22.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**  
**DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2025**

**P.C. :**

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant as well as the Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 3 in Criminal Appeal (ST) No.6886 of 2020, matter be listed on 20/02/2025.
2. Ad-interim orders granted earlier, to continue till then.

**(S. M. MODAK, J.)**

**(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)**